
Paw Paw Fire Station

Construction Update
832 S Gremps St, Paw Paw, MI 49079

Report By: Daniel Burns

Date: 9/30/2022

Recent Progress:

• Continued overhead rough-ins at Department including electrical, plumbing, and fire suppression

• Continued hanging insulated ductwork at Department

• Completed Apparatus Bay overhead door install

• Continued install of Department roof panels, completed main roof and start Fire Education Room

• Set and grouted metal door frames

• Started insulation and drywall hanging in Department

• Completed re-grading storm ponds

• Continue site concrete including grading, forming, and pouring

Work Scheduled for Next Week:

• Continue overhead rough-ins at Department

• Start layout of furnaces and MEP equipment on Mezzanine

• Continue roof panel install at Fire Education Room and start roof flashings

• Continue insulation and hanging drywall at Department

• Start drywall finishing in Department

• Continue site concrete including aprons, curbs, and sidewalks

Issues/Items that we are working on:

• Pavilion Colored Concrete: Need color selection for ‘red’ concrete at Pavilion. Have color samples in 
trailer and will review at OAC on 10/4.

• Generator Delay: Awaiting additional information from Esper. Once received, will discuss at OAC on 10/4 
and begin discussions with inspector and building official.

Project Budget and Schedule:

• Current Budget through Change Order #07: $5,520,281
(This amount does not include approved changes which have not had a change order issued or Bulletins and other changes 
or which final pricing has not been approved.)

• Current Substantial Completion: November 30, 2022



Week of 9.26.22

Description
Top soil spread at south
elevation. Concrete walk
staked.

Taken Date
09/30/2022 at 12:33 pm

Upload Date
09/30/2022 at 01:21 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4231.JPG

Week of 9.26.22

Description
East apparatus bay
concrete apron poured.
Glass overhead doors
installed.

Taken Date
09/30/2022 at 12:32 pm

Upload Date
09/30/2022 at 01:21 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4230.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Sep 30, 2022 at 01:47 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 1 of 6

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GE7PMTM9XCHRFJ411X73TVGC?sig=19e5221884065a696e28979fdaa60432cb08d2bb5e29f9b23477901af36040e0
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GE7PMTKXHZ8EM1A5931TDVV5?sig=1765e82fd097a3b63d15243571e0b6de914aeb5326d5573c1ea4dbc21452138f


Week of 9.26.22

Description
Standing seam roof at
Department in progress.

Taken Date
09/29/2022 at 02:49 pm

Upload Date
09/30/2022 at 01:21 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4229.JPG

Week of 9.26.22

Description
Overhead ductwork and
sprinkler piping in
progress in corridor.

Taken Date
09/29/2022 at 01:00 pm

Upload Date
09/30/2022 at 01:21 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4225.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Sep 30, 2022 at 01:47 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 2 of 6

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GE7PMTKJWF89Q99XEFXHMJCD?sig=fe07fa84b344c0b40837277c4d4974f6deff2abaf504bffa67859f46677c6a73
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GE7PMTKE7JZR3KK048QFKM6M?sig=cdbd5c3462453a99126f8528502a344e12f46b54d67271c76a1293ed14d43683


Week of 9.26.22

Description
Concrete curb in progress
at Apparatus exit drive.

Taken Date
09/29/2022 at 10:11 am

Upload Date
09/30/2022 at 01:21 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4223.JPG

Week of 9.26.22

Description
Drywall hanging in
progress

Taken Date
09/29/2022 at 09:23 am

Upload Date
09/30/2022 at 01:21 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4222.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Sep 30, 2022 at 01:47 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 3 of 6

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GE7PMTJGZA79WB0RTZAN659G?sig=02c556e9a526a981904d83c73f7a22f5450497955d45b08258eb7adc2c11b445
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GE7PMTJTEENH3G3BQP27PPZ3?sig=5fef347a454d107895737da3062acf68fe05bb975a3b2f41e3c4e86a58a02172


Week of 9.26.22

Description
Apparatus bay apron pour
in progress

Taken Date
09/29/2022 at 08:09 am

Upload Date
09/30/2022 at 01:21 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4221.JPG

Week of 9.26.22

Description
Exterior walls insulated
and vapor barrier install

Taken Date
09/27/2022 at 03:10 pm

Upload Date
09/30/2022 at 01:21 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4212.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Sep 30, 2022 at 01:47 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 4 of 6

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GE7PMTKK6SXM1P837V20R85D?sig=8cf964015de9cb164aa1265aac58d15cbfc820cd6910bab7453fafe9c4303d39
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GE7PMTHSH5J22KCFP583F3P6?sig=c97dda3abd7d8c3a061488c8899212bac61cff8a479d5f07769d910683537508


Week of 9.26.22

Description
Drywall hanging in
progress.

Taken Date
09/27/2022 at 11:07 am

Upload Date
09/30/2022 at 01:21 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4208.JPG

Week of 9.26.22

Description
Graded for sidewalk on
north elevation

Taken Date
09/26/2022 at 01:27 pm

Upload Date
09/30/2022 at 01:21 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4205.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Sep 30, 2022 at 01:47 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 5 of 6

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GE7PMTNYFGRG0NZYEJYKMPTN?sig=9e09de85b11870a7f43796e035552459d293bb8838bad96ceb747edf82820ce1
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GE7PMTH3FN50S92962QW2GMK?sig=a9a9564ae499aed7102e9961969fc1ec8e04eb73b5e028f817f74b95a684afa0


Week of 9.26.22

Description
drywall in progress in
corridor.

Taken Date
09/26/2022 at 01:05 pm

Upload Date
09/30/2022 at 01:21 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4201.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Sep 30, 2022 at 01:47 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 6 of 6

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GE7PMTGV5Z4FARN9S8JK45MH?sig=9ce1c1d2e768428c3addd1e6dd733d0764a9246809a0133b48bbb3068adb001d

